## L03000039271

(Re	questor's Name	
(Ad	dress)	
•	•	
(Ad	dress)	<del></del>
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Ви	sin <b>es</b> s Entity Na	me)
(Do	cument Number	)
Certified Copies	Cartificate	a af Ctatus
Ceruneu Copies	Celulicate	s of Status
Canadal Instructions to		
Special Instructions to	Filing Onicer.	
Name		
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
in at Court	שטט	
garamer	- DGC	
Endighter	Office Use Or	ıly
60. 7	3	
in tense	at Deli	
VI, P. anityer	u.i	
Į.		



400023373724

(0/03/03--01073--023 \*\*125.00

03 UCT -3 AN 8: 00 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

SUBJECT: Acton/Bryant Properties, LLC (Name of Limited Etability Company)	<del></del>
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.  Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	
Douglas L. Actor  (Name of Person)	03 SE IAI
Actor Bryant Properties, INC. (Firm/Company)	FILEI OCI -3 A CRETARY OF LAHASSEE, F
193 CAhAbA Valley Parkway  (Address)  Pelham A1 35124  (City/State and Zip Code)	AN BE OUT F STATE FLORIDA
(City/State and Zip Code)	

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Douglas Acton at (205) 967-0007
(Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

STREET ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Registration Section

Division of Corporations

TO:

**MAILING ADDRESS:** 

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, Florida 32314

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:  The name of the Limited Liability Company is: ACION BOYANT PROPERTY LUC
ARTICLE II - Address:  The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:  Mailing Address:
193 CAhaba Valley Parkulay Same Pelham, Al. 35124
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:
The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:
Plap Much Name  Name  Name  Name
414 MARINA AVE Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
City, State, and Zip
Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S
Hoyd Miller Registered Agent's Signature

(CONTINUED)

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title: "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:				
MGR	Douglas L. ACTON 2134 ACTON PLACE Bham Ali 36243	<del></del> -			
MGR_	Steve Bryant 2820 Acton Place B'ham, Al. 35243			-	· ·
	7				
		##### 8538	03 (		****
(Use attachment if necessary)		ETAR	OCT -3	<u> </u>	
NOTE: An additional article must be	added if an effective date is requested.	Y OF S	ა <b>≩</b>	O B J	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member	or an authorized representative of a member.	RETARY OF STATE AHASSEE, FLORIDA	# 8: OO		
	ion 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution				

Typed or printed name of signee

<u>Filing Fees:</u> \$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization

\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

that the facts stated herein are true.)